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BBE Lifetime Leaders - Pitching Boston

WINNING PERCENTAGE 5. Neftali Feliz 211 24. Alfredo Aceves 119 43. Kyle Davies 72 62. Mike Bacsik 63

1. Jake Arrieta .582 6. Francisco Liriano 205 25. James Shields 117 . Braden Looper 72 . Scott Cassidy 63

2. Eric Milton .570 7. Gio Gonzalez 190 . Miguel Castro 117 . Tanner Rainey 72 64. Blaine Boyer 62

3. Chris Sale .550 8. Casey Janssen 183 27. Zach Eflin 108 46. Brian Moehler 71 65. David Phelps 61

4. Francisco Liriano .545 9. Jarrod Washburn 176 28. Mike Clevinger 104 . Matt Belisle 71 66. Adam Liberatore 60

5. Gio Gonzalez .531 10. Jason Isringhausen 172 29. Robinson Tejeda 100 . Chad Durbin 71 . Renyel Pinto 60

11. Scott Proctor 161 30. Jason Grilli 95 . Brad Radke 71 68. Michael Kirkman 59

EARNED RUN AVERAGE . Jake Arrieta 161 . Robbie Ray 95 . Trevor Hoffman 71 . Tim Hill 59

1. Jake Arrieta 3.14 13. Kerry Wood 144 32. Justin Thompson 92 51. David Bednar 70 . Doug Creek 59

2. Chris Sale 3.41 14. Michael Fiers 140 33. Bob Howry 90 52. Jason Bere 69 . Chris Devenski 59

3. Gio Gonzalez 4.11 15. Jared Burton 138 34. Tanyon Sturtze 87 . Tony Sipp 69 72. Onan Masaoka 58

4. Francisco Liriano 4.77 16. Ramon Ortiz 132 35. Hector Neris 83 . Pete Harnisch 69 . Billy Wagner 58

5. Eric Milton 4.82 17. Kevin Jepsen 128 . Brad Boxberger 83 . Juan Minaya 69 74. Dale Thayer 57

18. Hyun-Jin Ryu 127 37. Chris Narveson 81 56. Val. De Los Santos 67 75. Tied by multiple players 56

GAMES 19. John Grabow 126 38. Kiko Calero 80 57. Yoan Lopez 66 56

1. Keith Foulke 428 20. Tom Gordon 125 . Orlando Hernandez 80 58. Kris Benson 65 56

2. Adam Warren 301 21. Ervin Santana 124 40. Ryan Rowland-Smith 79 . Kevin Quackenbush 65 56

3. Chris Sale 248 22. Jorge Julio 123 41. Sean Doolittle 77 60. Daniel Hudson 64
. Eric Milton 248 23. Ricardo Rincon 120 42. Jose Veras 75 . Kip Wells 64
COMPLETE GAMES . Blake Stein 1 0 22. Kyle Davies 420.0 25. Daniel Hudson 288
. Chris Sale 19 . Chris Bassitt 1 0 23. Chris Narveson 407.3 26. Kip Wells 276
. Jake Arrieta 16 . Brian Bannister 1 0 24. Kip Wells 391.0 27. Tom Gordon 271
. Eric Milton 13 59. Tied by multiple players 0 0 25. Daniel Hudson 390.7 28. Brad Radke 268
. Justin Thompson 13 0 0 26. Jason Bere 375.7 29. Neftali Feliz 266
. Ramon Ortiz 11 0 0 27. David Wells 298.0 30. Casey Janssen 248
. Jarrod Washburn 9 0 0 28. Tom Gordon 286.0 31. Robinson Tejeda 219
. Gio Gonzalez 9 0 0 29. Charlie Morton 283.3 32. Scott Proctor 217
. Jason Bere 9 0 0 30. Ryan Rowland-Smith 269.7 . J.T. Brubaker 217
. Orlando Hernandez 8 0 0 31. Jake Peavy 265.3 34. Kerry Wood 211
Brad Radke 7 0 0 32. Neftali Feliz 263.7 . Jake Peavy 211
. Robbie Ray 7 0 0 33. Bruce Chen 248.0 36. Adbert Alzolay 186
. Daniel Hudson 7 0 0 34. Scott Proctor 242.7 37. Jason Isringhausen 180
. Ervin Santana 7 0 0 35. Casey Janssen 238.7 38. Alfredo Aceves 175
. James Shields 7 0 0 36. Orel Hershiser 237.3 . Bruce Chen 175
Pete Harnisch 6 0 0 37. Robinson Tejeda 223.7 40. Ryan Rowland-Smith 173
Hyun-Jin Ryu 5 0 0 38. Rick Porcello 218.3 41. Hideo Nomo 169
. Kris Benson 5 0 0 39. Alfredo Aceves 213.3 . Jorge Julio 169
Kyle Davies 4 0 0 40. Dave Burba 210.7 43. David Wells 160
. Tom Gordon 4 0 0 41. J.T. Brubaker 206.3 44. Rick Porcello 153
Francisco Liriano 3 0 0 42. Brian Bannister 201.7 45. Kevin Jepsen 150
. Zach Eflin 3 0 0 43. Jason Isringhausen 197.7 46. Dave Burba 147
. Michael Fiers 3 0 0 44. Runelvys Hernandez 189.3 . Chuck Finley 147
. Chuck Finley 3 0 0 45. Kerry Wood 188.7 48. Ron Villone 145
. Scott Schoeneweis 3 0 0 . Ron Villone 188.7 49. Jared Burton 135
. Rob Bell 3 0 0 47. Chuck Finley 187.7 50. Trevor Hoffman 134
. Ron Villone 3 0 0 48. Tanyon Sturtze 179.0 51. Jake Faria 131
. Mike Clevinger 3 0 0 49. Brian Tallet 173.0 52. Tanyon Sturtze 129
. Kip Wells 3 0 0 50. Chris Young 171.0 53. Jason Grilli 128
Matt Beech 2 0 0 51. James Baldwin 166.7 54. Hector Neris 127
. James Baldwin 2 0 0 55. Brad Boxberger 126
. Dave Burba 2 0 0 STRIKEOUTS 56. Orel Hershiser 123
. Hideo Nomo 2 0 0 1. Chris Sale 1401 . Brian Tallet 123
. Chris Young 2 0 2. Gio Gonzalez 1072 58. Tanner Rainey 120
. Rick Porcello 2 0 INNINGS PITCHED 3. Eric Milton 1068 . Bob Howry 120
. David Wells 2 0 1. Eric Milton 1494.3 4. Francisco Liriano 1057 . Richard Rodriguez 120
. Chris Narveson 2 0 2. Chris Sale 1236.3 5. Jake Arrieta 976 61. Ricardo Rincon 118
. Jake Peavy 2 0 3. Gio Gonzalez 1157.3 6. Robbie Ray 713 62. Juan Minaya 115
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. Runelvys Hernandez
. Brian Tallet
40.

Matt Kinney

. Justin Lehr

. Pat Hentgen

. Zach Duke

. ).T. Brubaker

. Jonathan Sanchez
. Joe Nathan

. Stan Spencer

. Kerry Wood

. Bruce Chen

. Daisuke Matsuzaka
. Ryan Rowland-Smith
. J.A. Happ

. Roger Clemens

. Charlie Morton

. Yordano Ventura
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
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. Jake Arrieta
. Francisco Liriano
. Jarrod Washburn

. Michael Fiers

Ramon Ortiz

. James Shields
10.

Ervin Santana

. Hyun-Jin Ryu
12.

Zach Eflin

Mike Clevinger
Keith Foulke

Justin Thompson
Robbie Ray

Adam Warren

Brad Radke
Orlando Hernandez
Kris Benson

Pete Harnisch

1037.3
1021.7

856.3
786.3
771.7
749.3
744.0
740.0
618.7
615.0
601.7
600.7
565.7
497.7
453.3
444.0
431.7
423.7

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

. Mike Clevinger
. Michael Fiers
. Hyun-Jin Ryu
10.
11.
12.

James Shields
Ervin Santana
Jarrod Washburn
Keith Foulke
Zach Eflin
Ramon Ortiz
Adam Warren
Orlando Hernandez
Justin Thompson
Charlie Morton
Jason Bere
Chris Narveson
Kyle Davies

Kris Benson

Pete Harnisch

704
639
626
624
599
565
545
522
497
435
422
394
341
328
315
303
295
292

63.
64.
65.
66.

68.
69.
70.

74.
75.
76.
77.
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Matt Belisle 112
Runelvys Hernandez 110
Matt Kinney 109
Roger Clemens 107
. Robert Person 107
Jose Veras 104
Chris Young 103
John Grabow 101
. Kiko Calero 101
. Rob Bell 101
. Carlos Castillo 101
David Bednar 96
James Baldwin 95
Hisashi Iwakuma 94
Tied by multiple players 90
90
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25.
26.
27.
28.

30.
31.
32.

34.
35.
36.
37.

39.
40.

42.
43,
44.

K'S PER 9 INNINGS 7. Robbie Ray 4
1. Chris Sale 10.20 Daniel Hudson 4
2. Francisco Liriano  9.31 Eric Milton 4
3. Jake Arrieta 8.47 Kyle Davies 4
4. Gio Gonzalez 8.34 11. Orlando Hernandez 3
5. Eric Milton 6.43 Ramon Ortiz 3
Hyun-Jin Ryu 3
SHUTOUTS Pete Harnisch 3
1. Jake Arrieta 15 15. Chuck Finley 2
2. Chris Sale 11 Kip Wells 2
3. Jarrod Washburn 6 . Kris Benson 2
. Gio Gonzalez 6 . Jason Bere 2
5. Ervin Santana 5 . James Shields 2
Brad Radke 5 Ron Villone 2
BASES ON BALLS Brian Bannister 56
. Gio Gonzalez 502 64. Roger Clemens 55
. Eric Milton 499 65. Ricardo Rincon 54 128.
. Francisco Liriano 470 66. Matt Beech 51
. Jake Arrieta 344 . Jason Grilli 51
. Chris Sale 310 68. Braden Looper 49
. Jarrod Washburn 283 . Tanner Rainey 49 132.
. Robbie Ray 278 . Juan Minaya 49
. Ervin Santana 264 . Casey Janssen 49
. Ramon Ortiz 262 Renyel Pinto 49
. Mike Clevinger 251 73. Kevin Jepsen 46
. Michael Fiers 244  74. Brian Moehler 44
. Justin Thompson 232 75. Daisuke Matsuzaka 42
Kyle Davies 199 . Adam Loewen 42
Kris Benson 185 77. Gary Glover 41 140.
. Chris Narveson 173 Fernando Rodney 41
. Orlando Hernandez 169 Brad Boxberger 41
. Jason Bere 167 David Wells 41 143.
. Zach Eflin 163 81. Chris Bassitt 40
. Hyun-Jin Ryu 162 Steve Reed 40
Kip Wells 160 83. Doug Creek 39
Keith Foulke 158 84. Scott Cassidy 37 1
. Adam Warren 156 85. Sean Burnett 36 2.
. Robinson Tejeda 153 Hector Neris 36 3.
. James Shields 153 87. David Purcey 35 4
Pete Harnisch 144 . Jonathan Hernandez 35 5.
Tom Gordon 138 89. Doug Henry 33
Orel Hershiser 120 . Justin Lehr 33
Ron Villone 111 . Jared Burton 33 1.
. Neftali Feliz 111 92. Trevor Hoffman 32 2
Dave Burba 106 . Travis Phelps 32 3
Ryan Rowland-Smith 103 Blaine Boyer 32 4
Daniel Hudson 102 Dan Miceli 32 5
. Scott Proctor 102 . Onan Masaoka 32 6.
Brian Tallet 97 . Albie Lopez 32 7.
Chuck Finley 96 Bobby Parnell 32 8.
Bruce Chen 95 99. Marc Wilkins 31 9.
Runelvys Hernandez 93 Steven Wright 31 10.
. Alfredo Aceves 93 101. Chad Durbin 30 11
Matt Kinney 83 . Jonathan Sanchez 30 12.
Jason Isringhausen 81 . Cole Irvin 30 13.
. Jake Peavy 81 104. Tyler Wilson 29
Scott Schoeneweis 80 . James Karinchak 29 15.
Rob Bell 78 . J.A. Happ 29
Charlie Morton 77 Daniel Cabrera 29 17.

25.

Francisco Liriano
. Jake Peavy
David Wells
. Zach Eflin
Chris Young
. Justin Thompson
Runelvys Hernandez
. James Baldwin
Rob Bell
. Zach Duke
Ryan Rowland-Smith
. J.A. Happ
Kerry Wood

Bruce Chen

. Yoervis Medina

Ugueth Urbina
Shane Youman
Matt Belisle

. Austin Voth

Luke Gregerson
Steve W. Sparks

. Jamie Moyer

. Jesse Orosco

Elizardo Ramirez

Michael Kirkman

. Justin Miller

Kevin Quackenbush
Ricardo Rodriguez

Wandy Peralta

. Sergio Mitre
. Zach Duke

Tied by multiple players

BB PER 9 INNINGS

. Chris Sale

Jake Arrieta

Eric Milton

. Gio Gonzalez

Francisco Liriano

WINS
Eric Milton

. Chris Sale
. Gio Gonzalez
. Jake Arrieta

. Jarrod Washburn

Francisco Liriano
Ramon Ortiz
Keith Foulke
Hyun-Jin Ryu

Ervin Santana

. James Shields

Mike Clevinger

Michael Fiers

. Justin Thompson

Robbie Ray

. Orlando Hernandez

Zach Eflin
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42.

. Charlie Morton

. Scott Schoeneweis

Rick Porcello

. Chris Bassitt

Matt Beech
Mike Clevinger

. J.T. Brubaker

Tied by multiple players

25 36. Alfredo Aceves
25 37. Kerry Wood

24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
21
21

2.26
2.98
3.01
3.90
4.14

106
77
76
71
67
66
50
46
45
39
37
36
35
35
34
34

42.

51.

57.

62.

. Jason Isringhausen
Hisashi Iwakuma

. Tanyon Sturtze

Kiko Calero

Scott Schoeneweis

Robinson Tejeda

. Chuck Finley
Ryan Rowland-Smith

. Orel Hershiser
Dave Burba
Runelvys Hernandez

. Jake Peavy

Pat Mahomes

Jared Burton

Marc Wilkins

Rob Bell

. J.T. Brubaker

. Jason Grilli

. Chris Bassitt

Daisuke Matsuzaka

. Chris Young
Robert Person
Roger Clemens

. Adbert Alzolay

Brian Bannister

Richard Rodriguez

. J.A. Happ

. Trevor Hoffman
Hideo Nomo

Matt Kinney

LOSSES
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68. Tied by multiple players
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HITS PER 9 INNINGS

. Jake Arrieta 7.08
. Chris Sale 7.89
. Gio Gonzalez 8.67
Francisco Liriano 8.86
Eric Milton 9.47
13 19. Kip Wells
12 20. Orlando Hernandez
12 21. Pete Harnisch
12 . Chris Narveson
12 23. Orel Hershiser
12 24. Brad Radke
11 Daniel Hudson
11 26. 1.T. Brubaker
11 27. Jason Bere
11 28. Brian Tallet
11 29. Neftali Feliz
11 David Wells
11 Brian Moehler
11 Ryan Rowland-Smith
11 33. Jason Isringhausen
10 Rick Porcello
10 Runelvys Hernandez
10 36. Dave Burba
10 . Scott Proctor
10 . Casey Janssen
10 39. Jake Peavy
9 Bruce Chen
9 Kris Benson
9 . Tom Gordon
9 43. Bob Howry
9 Robert Person
8 45. Robinson Tejeda
8 Miguel Castro
8 . Tanyon Sturtze
8 . Jared Burton
8 Hideo Nomo
8 50. Chuck Finley
7 . Chris Young
7 . Chris Bassitt
7 Kevin Jepsen
7 54. Rob Bell
7 . Jason Grilli
7 Ricardo Rincon
7 . Jake Faria
7 Brian Bannister
7 Brad Ziegler
7 . Tim Hill
7 Fernando Rodney

. John Grabow

David Purcey
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45.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

60.
. Chris Young
. Adbert Alzolay
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Hideo Nomo

. Tanyon Sturtze
47.

Jake Faria

. Jorge Julio
49.

Miguel Castro

John Grabow

Robert Person

Kerry Wood

James Baldwin

Rick Porcello

. ).T. Brubaker
56.

Jose Veras

. Brad Radke
. Joe Nathan
59.

Carlos Castillo

Bob Howry

N <
2w N0

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

23.

26.

32.

35.
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SAVES
Neftali Feliz
Keith Foulke

. Jason Isringhausen

Casey Janssen
David Bednar

Adam Warren

. Jorge Julio

Bob Howry

. Trevor Hoffman

Kerry Wood

Kevin Jepsen

. Sean Doolittle

Billy Wagner
Brad Ziegler
Brian Moehler
Justin Miller
Rafael Dolis
Brad Boxberger
Chris Sale

Tom Gordon

. Scott Proctor

Renyel Pinto
Ugueth Urbina
Brett Cecil
Blake Parker
Jared Burton

. Jason Grilli
28.
29.
30.

Kevin Ginkel
Braden Looper
Ricardo Rincon
Kazuhiro Sasaki
Josh Fields
Neal Cotts

Kiko Calero
Doug Creek

Logan Kensing

. Zach Britton
. Steve Reed

Rick White

. Juan Minaya

76
76
73
73
72
70
64
63
62
61
61
59
59
59
58
56
56
56

1
1

. Tony Sipp
109.

Kevin Beirne

. Yordano Ventura

Ross Detwiler

. Val. De Los Santos

115.

Kiko Calero
David Phelps

Logan Kensing

. Carlos Zambrano

118.
. Garrett Mock

Pat Mahomes

Dennis Santana

B.J. Ryan

. Tyler Clippard

123.

41
39
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Blake Stein

Rafael Dolis

. Adam Wainwright

29
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
25
25

Shigetoshi Hasegawa 25

Luis Marte

. Scott Cassidy

Brian Sweeney

Matt Belisle

. Guillermo Mota

Mark Wohlers

. John Grabow
. Wandy Peralta
. Shawn Camp
. J.C. Romero

. Chris Young

Dan Plesac

. Sean Burnett
. Jose Veras
. Chad Green

Matt Andriese

Dan Miceli

. Victor Zambrano
. Angel Guzman

. James Karinchak

Kevin Beirne

. Austin Voth
. Yoel Hernandez
79.

Miguel Castro

. Jarrod Washburn

Dustin Hermanson

Daisuke Matsuzaka

. Chris Narveson

Ryan O'Rourke

. Adam Liberatore
. Alberto B. Castillo

Bruce Chen
Micah Bowie

Dale Thayer

. Tony Sipp
. Carlos Castillo

. Val. De Los Santos

Blaine Boyer

Dustin McGowan

. Armando Almanza

Ryan Garton
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18.
19.

27.

30.

130. Tied by multiple players

I I

Brad Radke
Kris Benson
Daniel Hudson

Pete Harnisch

. Chris Narveson
23.
24.
25,

Adam Warren
Charlie Morton
Jason Bere
Kyle Davies
David Wells

. Scott Proctor

Kip Wells

Rick Porcello

. Tom Gordon
32.
33.

. Casey Janssen

James Baldwin

Ron Villone

Bruce Chen

. Jon Adkins

Fernando Rodney
Brian Tallet

Elmer Dessens

. Jorge Sosa
. Carlos Zambrano

. Gary Glover

Mike Bacsik
B.J. Ryan
David Phelps
Dave Weathers

Darin Downs

. Tim Hill

Brandon Lyon

. Tanner Rainey
. Sam Selman

. Jim Henderson

Matt Kinney

WINS PLUS SAVES

Keith Foulke
Neftali Feliz
Eric Milton

. Jason Isringhausen
. Chris Sale

. Casey Janssen

29
28
28
28
28
25
24
23
23
19
19
19
17
17
16
14
14
14
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185
148
106
104
90
84
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14.

16.

18.

22.
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Eric Milton

. Gio Gonzalez
. Chris Sale

Francisco Liriano

Michael Fiers

. Jake Arrieta

James Shields

. Zach Eflin

Ramon Ortiz
Ervin Santana

Hyun-Jin Ryu

. Jarrod Washburn

Robbie Ray
Mike Clevinger
Kyle Davies
Adam Warren
Keith Foulke

Justin Thompson

Michael Fiers

. Justin Thompson

24,

Robbie Ray

. Orlando Hernandez

26.
27.
28.

Zach Eflin
Kevin Jepsen

Sean Doolittle

. Scott Proctor

30.

Brad Radke

. Tom Gordon

. Chris Narveson

33.

37.

Pete Harnisch
Kris Benson
Billy Wagner
Daniel Hudson

Brian Moehler

. Charlie Morton

39.

Kyle Davies

. Jason Bere

41.

Brad Ziegler

. Justin Miller

. Jason Grilli

. Jared Burton

45.

49.
50.
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Renyel Pinto
Brad Boxberger
David Wells

Kip Wells

Rafael Dolis

Tied by multiple players

RELIEF GAMES
Keith Foulke
Adam Warren
Neftali Feliz

. Casey Janssen
. Jason Isringhausen

. Scott Proctor

Kerry Wood

. Jared Burton

Kevin Jepsen

80
67
63
55
54
51
45
42
41
40
36
36
36
35
35
28
28
26

35
35
34
34
33
32
31
31
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
24
24
23
23
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
17
17

428
284
202
183
172
161
142
138
128

65.

Page 4 of 5

Brad Boxberger
Trevor Hoffman

Richard Rodriguez

. Charlie Morton

. Alfredo Aceves

Matt Kinney

. Adam Wainwright

Roger Clemens

. Jamie Moyer

75.

25.
26.

28.

31.
32.

39.
40.
41.

43.

50.
51.

56.

58.
59.

62.
63.

. Ugueth Urbina
65.

Kerry Wood
Kyle Snyder

Tied by multiple players

Jose Veras
Tanner Rainey
Braden Looper

Chad Durbin

. Trevor Hoffman

Matt Belisle
David Bednar

Tony Sipp

. Juan Minaya
34.
35.
36.
37.

Val. De Los Santos

Yoan Lopez

Kevin Quackenbush

Scott Cassidy
Mike Bacsik
Blaine Boyer
David Phelps
Adam Liberatore
Renyel Pinto
Doug Creek

Michael Kirkman

. Tim Hill
. Chris Devenski

47.

Onan Masaoka
Brian Moehler
Billy Wagner
Dale Thayer
Blake Parker
Marc Wilkins

. Justin Miller
54.

Richard Rodriguez
B.J. Ryan

Yoervis Medina
Darin Downs
Luke Gregerson
Shawn Camp
Fernando Rodney
Enrique Burgos
Dan Plesac

Brian Sweeney

Rick White

2023-03-07

75
72
72
71
71
71
70
69
69
67
66
65
63
63
62
61
60
60
59
59
59
59
58
58
58
57
56
56
56
55
55
54
54
53
52
52
52
51
50
50
49
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55.
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. Richard Rodriguez
. Tyler Clippard
. Travis Phelps

44,

Hector Neris

. Doug Henry

. Alfredo Aceves

. Chad Durbin

. Erik Swanson

. Kevin Quackenbush
. Yoan Lopez

. Tanyon Sturtze

. Albie Lopez

. Ron Villone

. Marc Wilkins

Chris Bassitt
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. Brian Duensing

. Trever Miller

. Clayton Mortensen
. Joe Nathan

. George Sherrill

. Shigetoshi Hasegawa
. Jumbo Diaz

. Jake Faria

. Brad Lincoln

. Ron Mahay

. Tom Martin

. Zach McAllister
. Greg Jones

. Bill Simas

. Phil Maton

T R e e e S N N L e

13.
14.
15.

. Gio Gonzalez
. Adam Warren
. Jake Arrieta

10.
11.
12.

Jarrod Washburn
Francisco Liriano
David Bednar
Ramon Ortiz
Kerry Wood
Hyun-Jin Ryu

. Jorge Julio

17.

Trevor Hoffman

. Bob Howry
19.
20.
21.

Ervin Santana
James Shields

Mike Clevinger

76
71
71
68
66
56
50
46
45
45
44
a4
39
37
36

10.
11.
12.
13.

John Grabow
Jorge Julio
Ricardo Rincon

Miguel Castro

. Alfredo Aceves
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Tom Gordon
Jason Grilli

Bob Howry
Robinson Tejeda

Brad Boxberger

. Hector Neris
21.
22,
23.
24.

Kiko Calero
Tanyon Sturtze
Chris Sale

Sean Doolittle

126
123
120
117
117
101
95
90
86
83
83
80
79
78
77

69.

72.

76.
. Steve W. Sparks 44
78.

Dan Miceli
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. Jonathan Hernandez 49
67.

Jarrod Washburn 47
. Albie Lopez 47
Steve Reed 46
. Ross Detwiler 46
. Austin Voth 46
Travis Phelps 45
. Tyler Clippard 45
. Sean Burnett 45
. Oliver Perez 45
Ryan Rowland-Smith 44

43
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